AMENDING RESOLUTION OF THE RESOLUTION AND PROCLAMATION OF REGULAR SCHOOL DISTRICT ELECTION

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of the Gadsden Independent School District No. 16 ("Board" and "District," respectively), in the Counties of Doña Ana and Otero and State of New Mexico, has determined that a Regular School District Election ("Election") be held on February 6, 2007, pursuant to the School Election Law, NMSA 1978, Sections 1-22-1 through 1-22-19; and

WHEREAS, on Thursday, November 2, 2006 the Board at a duly called regular meeting adopted a resolution and proclamation entitled "Resolution and Proclamation of Regular School District Election"; and

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that Section 2 of the the Resolution and Proclamation of Regular School District Election should be amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 16, CONSTITUTING THE GOVERNING BODY OF SAID DISTRICT, IN THE COUNTIES OF DOÑA ANA AND OTERO AND STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1. <u>Resolution and Proclamation Amendment.</u> Section 2 of the Resolution and Proclamation of Regular School District Election described in the preamble above is hereby amended as follows:

Section 2. The Voting Districts for the Election shall be as follows:

Voting District	Election Precinct	Polling Place
1	Precinct 97 and the southern portion of Precinct 13	Desert View Elementary 425 Valle Vista Sunland Park, NM
2	For voters who vote in Doña Ana Precinct 14 and the northern portion of Precinct 13	Santa Teresa Middle School 4800 McNutt Road Sunland Park, NM
	For voters who vote in Doña Ana Precinct 15	La Union Elementary School 875 Mercantile Avenue La Union, NM 88021

	For voters who vote in Doña Ana portions of Precinct 16	Chamberino Fire Station Sauceda Avenue Chamberino, NM 88027
	For voters who vote in Doña Ana Precincts 19 and 82	San Miguel Elementary School 2160 Highway 192 San Miguel, NM 88058
3	Precinct 17, part of Precinct 96, and part of Precinct 104	La Mesa Elementary School 201 East Barela La Mesa, NM
	Precincts 9 and 10	Berino Elementary School 455 Shrode Road Anthony, NM
	Precinct 8, and part of Precinct 79	Mesquite Elementary 205 NM Hwy 228 Mesquite, NM
4	Precincts 11, 12, 80, and 81	Anthony Elementary School Anthony, NM
5	For voters who vote in Doña Ana Precincts 75 and 76 and portions of Doña Ana Precincts 6 and 74 and Otero Precinct 1 within Gadsden Gadsden Independent School District #16	Chaparral Middle School 290 E. Lisa Drive Chaparral, NM 88021

Section 2. <u>Resolution and Proclamation in Effect.</u> Except as amended, the Resolution and Proclamation of Regular School District Election shall remain in force and effect according to the terms thereof.

Section 3. A copy of the Resolution and Proclamation of Regular School District ection as corrected and amended by this Amending Resolution of the Resolution and Proclamation of Regular School District Election shall be attached to the Official Minutes of the Board's regular meeting on November 2, 2006.

Section 4. <u>Filing.</u> The Superintendent of the District is further authorized and directed to file this Amending Resolution of the Resolution and Proclamation of Regular School District Election.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 14th day of December 2006.

	President, Board of Education Gadsden Independent School District No. 16
[SEAL]	
Attest:	
	
Secretary, Board of Ed Gadsden Independent	